

Extreme Networks Boosts Security Leadership with Industry Expert Hire

October 2, 2024

David Nuti joins Extreme Networks as Head of Security Sales to help drive Extreme's leadership in the convergence of networking, security and AI

MORRISVILLE, N.C.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Oct. 2, 2024-- Extreme Networks, Inc. (Nasdaq: EXTR), a leader in cloud networking, today announced the strategic hire of seasoned security executive David Nuti as Head of Security Sales. Nuti's extensive expertise in leading sales and business development at top security companies will enhance and accelerate Extreme's expanding security initiatives.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20241002953223/en/



David Nuti, Head of Security Sales, Extreme Networks (Photo: Business Wire)

A recognized expert in SASE best practices and strategies, Nuti has deep experience scaling disruptive technologies in the cybersecurity space, including the merging of network automation and cloud-

native security. In his new role, he'll work to advance Extreme's cybersecurity revenue growth and drive the strategy and expansion of Extreme's Universal Zero Trust Network Access (UZTNA) solution. He will report to Nabil Bukhari, General Manager of Extreme's subscription business.

Previously, Nuti served as Chief Business Development Officer at Exium, a leading provider of SASE solutions, and was the SVP of North America for Nord Security's B2B and enterprise business practice. He also held several leadership positions at Aryaka Networks.

Extreme is driving the convergence of networking and security with innovative solutions like Extreme Network Fabric, ExtremeCloud Muniversal ZTNA, Extreme Air Defense MandExtremeCloud SD-WAN. Over 5,000 customers have deployed Extreme Fabric to enhance security through network segmentation, zero-touch provisioning and automation, effectively minimizing the potential blast radius of lateral cyberattacks. Universal ZTNA further sets Extreme apart, as the company was the first to integrate network, application and device access security into a unified solution, spanning from campus to branch.

Ed Meyercord, President and CEO at Extreme Networks, said, "As Extreme drives the convergence of AI, networking and security across the industry, we continue to augment innovation with strong leadership and expertise. The market is rapidly evolving, with increasing demand for integrated, AI-enhanced security solutions that address the complexities of modern digital ecosystems. Dave brings the gravitas and grit to help Extreme elevate its security leadership to the next level. He is one of many key pieces that will help Extreme continue to execute on our strategy while pushing the boundaries of innovation to help our customers drive more impactful business outcomes across their organizations."

Dave Nuti, Head of Security Sales at Extreme Networks, said, "Security is top of mind for every C-Suite executive. Evolving threats and explosive data growth are creating new challenges for organizations, and they must be vigilant in balancing innovation and growth with rising security concerns. Extreme is an industry leader when it comes to driving the convergence of AI, networking and security, creating a new standard for robust, proactive cybersecurity in a hyperconnected world. I am excited to bring my expertise to help our customers better leverage Extreme's security solutions to create more operational efficiency and excellence across their organizations."

About Extreme Networks

Extreme Networks, Inc. (EXTR) is a leader in Al-driven cloud networking, focused on delivering simple and secure solutions that help businesses address challenges and enable connections among devices, applications, and users. We push the boundaries of technology, leveraging the powers of artificial intelligence, analytics, and automation. Trusted by more than 50,000 customers globally, our Al-driven cloud networking solutions and industry-leading support enable businesses to drive value, foster innovation, and overcome extreme challenges.

For more information, visit Extreme's website at $\underline{www.extremenetworks.com}$ or follow us on $\underline{LinkedIn}$, $\underline{YouTube}$, \underline{X} , $\underline{Facebook}$, or $\underline{Instagram}$.

Extreme Networks, ExtremeCloud, Air Defense and the Extreme Networks logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States, and other countries. Other trademarks shown herein are the property of their respective owners.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20241002953223/en/

Blair Donald (603) 952-5662 PR@extremenetworks.com

Source: Extreme Networks, Inc.